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 HRS – High Reliability Schools 

We have enjoyed our training at Region 9.  We will have 3 schools coming to 

Reagan Elementary to conduct Instructional Rounds this month!  We are excited 

to show the engaging instruction happening in our classrooms.  We have also 

completed one round of Instructional Rounds on our campus, and I have heard 

very positive feedback from all of the teachers. 

 

 PLC (Professional Learning Community) Staff Development 

Teachers are meeting in PLC’s two times per month.  This is working well, and we 

hope to have a more structured schedule built into our master schedule for next 

year.  In May we will revisit to determine what worked/what did not and decide 

how we want our PLCs to look for next year. 

 

 Family Math Night was a Success! 

Teachers arranged for a short lesson or sharing of strategies parents can use 

when helping their child with Math homework.  They also had Workstation/Math 

center games for students to show/play with their parents.  This helped students to 

own their own learning, and for parents to enjoy some academic time with their 

children.  We also served a free hot dog dinner! 

 

 TTESS 

I have completed all of my observations, held a pre-conference with each 

teacher prior to the observation, and am finishing up the post-conferences this 

week.  I love getting into the classrooms to see the many wonderful things 

teachers are doing with their students!   

 

 Upcoming events: 

March 13-17 - Spring Break 

Tuesday, March 28 – Math STAAR test 

Wednesday, March 29 – Reading STAAR test 

Thursday, March 30 – Make-up testing 

Friday, April 7 – Early Release, possible parent conferences 

Wednesday, April 12 – Report cards go home 



Thursday, April 13 – Thrilling Thursday (replacing Fab Friday) @ 8:30 am 

Friday, April 14 – NO School/Good Friday 

Friday, April 21 – 5th grade field trip to Perot Museum/Dallas 

Friday, May 5 – 3nd grade field trip to Comanche Springs 

Monday, May 8 – 3rd/4th grade Math STAAR test, 5th Math STAAR Retest 

Tuesday, May 9 – 3rd/4th grade Reading STAAR test, 5th Reading STAAR Retest 

Wednesday, May10 – 5th Science STAAR test 

Thursday, May 18 – 4th AG Day in Crowell 

Friday, May 19 – 4th grade field trip to Seymour Whiteside Museum Natural History 

Friday, May 26 – Early Release, Last Day of School 


